# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321533 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party name and entity type previously recorded on Reel 005327 Frame 0848. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOMEGA ApS		10/27/2014	CORPORATION: DENMARK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EV Partnership Limited	
Street Address:	11/F, Zung Fu Industrial, Building 1067 King's Road	
City:	Quarry Bay	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	private company limited by shares: HONG KONG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2865975	BIOMEGA

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060
Email: tm@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$14633

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist	
SIGNATURE:	/lal/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014	TRADEMARK

900305580 REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0183

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=S14633 assignment (original)#page1.tif source=S14633 Assignment (corrective)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0184

# OP \$40.00 2865975

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311534 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOMEGA ApS		07/14/2014	CORPORATION: DENMARK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EV PARTNERSHIPS LTD.	
Street Address:	11/F, Zung Fu Industrial, Building 1067 King#s Road	
City:	Quarry Bay	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2865975	BIOMEGA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S14633

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION,

**PLLC** 

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/leigh ann lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=S14633 assignment dec#page1.tif

IRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0888

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Biomega ApS in bankruptcy ("Assignor"), by trustee in bankruptcy, attorney-at-law Ulrik Holsted-Sandgreen, Amerika Plads 37, DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark, is the owner of the mark BIOMEGA, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2865975 for the mark BIOMEGA; and

WHEREAS, EV Partnership Limited, a private company limited by shares, organized under the laws of Hong Kong with an address of 11/F, Zung Fu Industrial, Building 1067 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the mark BIOMEGA and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2865975, together with the goodwill symbolized by said mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the BIOMEGA mark and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2865975 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, in the United States.

Date: 23/16-2014

Biomega ApS in bankruptcy (By Its Trustee In Bankruptcy)

ULRIK HOLSTED-SANDGREEN ADVOKAN

OK-2108/COPENHAGEN BINNE: TEL: +45 3342 1 483 - FAXT 45 33 12 00 14

/ Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0186

**RECORDED: 10/29/2014**